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Amendment 002 
 
This amendment is being raised to make changes to the tender package, make administrative corrections 
to Appendix 1 – Combined Price Form and distribute the answers to bidder questions. 
 
A) TENDER PACKAGE CHANGES 
 

1. Add the following folder: DSP2_19-0032.zip 
 

2. Specifications  
 
Delete the following document in its entirety: SPEC-2019-03-19-km 81.0-88.1 Specifications-April 3 
Revised.pdf 
 
Replace with: SPEC-2019-04-25-km 81.0-88.1 Specifications-Amendments.pdf (in folder DSP2_19-
0032.zip) 
 

   Changes are shown in red text. 
 
B)  APPENDIX 1 – COMBINED PRICE FORM 
     
     Section:    UNIT PRICE TABLE 
 
     The descriptions of the following items have been changed as follows: 
 
Previous: 

1 02 41 13.14  c) Shallow Mill and Fill  m 4300.0   

Updated: 

1 02 41 13.14  c) Shallow Milling m 4300.0   

 
Previous: 

 
12 

 
32 92 22 

Seeding 
a) Hydraulic Seeing m2 3000.00   

Updated: 
 
12 

 
32 92 19.16 

Seeding 
a) Hydraulic Seeing 

m2 3000.00   

 
Previous: 

14 34 71 13.01 iv)  810-690 mm CTB-2H Each 12.0   

Updated: 

14 34 71 13.01 v)  810-690 mm CTB-2H Each 12.0   

 
Previous: 

14 
 
34 71 13.01 

v)   690-460 mm CTB-1 Each 10.0   

Updated: 

14 34 71 13.01 vi)   690-460 mm CTB-1 Each 10.0   
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Previous: 

14 
 
34 71 13.01 vi)  460 mm CBN Each 10.0   

Updated: 

14 34 71 13.01 vii)  460 mm CBN Each 10.0   

 
Bidders are instructed to make this change accordingly. If this is missed in the bidders bid, 
Canada will make this change on behalf of the bidder and use the unit price provided to obtain the 
correct total extended price. 
 
 
C) QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 

Q1 Unit Price Item 1c – “Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Concrete Curb Removal – Shallow Mill and 
Fill”. Typically a “Mill and Fill” item is intended to both mill the asphalt surface, and replace the surface 
with the same depth of asphalt as milled. This item appears to be only meant for milling. Should this be 
re-name to narrow width milling? Additionally, please confirm that this is only meant for Cold Milling (Set 
width), and the asphalt replacement is captured under the paving contract item 8a – “BC MoTI Medium 
Mix Class 1 Asphalt Concrete Pavement”. 
A1 Item 1C is for removal only and asphalt paving fill quantity is paid via Unit Price Item 8a - BC MoTI 
Medium Mix Class 1 Asphalt Concrete. See revised specifications in DSP2_19-0032.zip and revisions to 
Appendix 1 – Combined Price Form. 
 
Q2 Culverts – please specify the wall thickness for each type of culvert to be installed. 
A2 As per the Specification Section 33 42 13 Pipe Culverts, 2.1.3, a minimum of 2mm wall thickness for 
CSP culverts is required. 
 
Q3 300mm CSP for spillways – it seems impractical to have spillways with both an elbow leading to the 
outfall, and a 3:1 beveled end for these culverts, which will add substantial cost to this item. Please 
confirm the requirement of the beveled end and custom elbow for each spillway culvert. 
A3 The 300 mm Pipe is only for new CSP outfalls as there are quite a few locations that do not have 
existing CSP outfalls. Standard elbow pieces will be field fit as needed and should include a 3:1 beveled 
end.  
 
Q4 Can you please provide a typical drawing for the requirements of the double post signs with 
breakaway sign bases.  
A4 Sign specifications reference BCMoTI standards, see Section 635 of those standards for typical 
details.  
 
Q5 CSP locations – please identify the locations for the perforated pipe, as well as the extension of the 
450mm pipe 
A5 Locations are as per the Drawings. For the 450mm diameter CSP it is at STA 86+734. Location of 
perforated pipe is at the washout location, STA 87+317. 
 
Q6 For Item 1.a – Preventative Maintenance Partial Depth Milling…”, how many cold milling sections 
will this 7000m2 be broken into? Will they be full lane width or full road width milling sections?  
A6 Exact lengths and widths will be as directed by the Departmental Representative. These will vary 
and not necessarily be full road or lane width.  
 
Q7 The asphalt haul & placement required for the milling items in Unit Price Item 1 varies significantly 
depending upon the application, yet it appears that the asphalt is all paid under Unit Price Item 8a.  
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Would it not be more appropriate to break the quantity in 8a into the various applications such as the 3 
inlays and general overlay? 
A7 All asphalt placement will be paid under Unit Price Item 8a.  
 
Q8 With regards to Unit Price Item 1c, are we to assume that the shallow mill and fill areas will be 
overlaid with 70 mm of new asphalt? 
A8 Milled areas between km 81 and km 88.1 will be first filled to existing asphalt grade, and then 
overlaid with the main 70mm overlay applied in two lifts as per the typicals in the drawing package. 
 
Q9 Section 33 42 13 – Pipe Culverts is quite specific about how the various aspects of the culvert 
installation are paid.  However, it does not mention asphalt at all.  Can you please clarify how the trench 
asphalt is paid? 
A9 Asphalt required for Culvert replacements to be paid under Unit Price Item 8a - BC MoTI Medium 
Mix Class 1 Asphalt Concrete Pavement. 
 
Q10 The pit plan for Settler’s Pit shows existing stockpiles of various materials.  Are any of these 
materials available for use on this project? 
A10 No 
 
Q11 Can you please clarify the quantity of Double Post Signs c/w break away concrete bases?  The 
Estimated quantity is 2 each but the 10 14 53 (Traffic Signage) 2.1.3.1 only mentions one sign (R-045-
x).  Are there 2 signs or is the estimated quantity referencing the number of posts? 
A11 Total of 2 Double Post Signs with breakaway concrete bases to be installed as quantified in Unit 
Price Item 3a -Traffic Signage. Specification Section 10 14 53 2.1.3.1 does not identify quantity of signs 
rather signage requirements. 
 
Q12 Drawing 103 shows a new RA-1 Stop Sign at the junction of Settlers Road.  How is this paid?  
There are no pay items for new 1 post traffic signs. 
A12 The existing sign is to be removed and reinstalled and considered incidental to the ACP Pavement 
work as per Section 10 14 53, 1.2.5. 
 
Q13 With regards to traffic control and work restrictions, is Single Lane Alternating Traffic (SLAT)  
considered a Lane Closure?  Section 01 14 00 (Work Restrictions) 1.2.9.3 states “During July and 
August no lane closures are permitted from Friday to Sunday”.  Does this mean that SLAT is not 
permitted during this part of the week? 
A13 Two lanes of traffic must be maintained Friday to Sunday during July and August. SLAT is not 
permitted during this period but auxiliary lane closures are permitted. See revised specifications in 
DSP2_19-0032.zip. 
 
Q14 Can you please clarify if Settler Pit is available as a source for paving aggregate?  The 
specifications are not explicitly clear regarding the supply of the paving aggregate whereas they are 
quite specific that the SGSB, drain rock and base courses must be supplied from outside the National 
Parks. For instance, 32 11 20 (Granular Sub-base Course) 2.1.1 clearly states that the aggregate is to 
“be supplied by the Contractor from outside the National Park”.  The equivalent clause in 32 12 16 
(Asphalt Concrete Pavement) does not specify that the aggregate must come from outside the National 
Parks.  Clause 3.3.2 of Section 32 12 16 allows for the setup of a Mobile Asphalt Plant in Settler’s 
Pit.  Further to this, in Section 01 11 00 (Summary of Work) clause 1.3.3.15 states “Purchase asphalt 
binder, mix with aggregate…etc”. 
A14 Paving aggregates are to be supplied by the contractor from outside the national park. No owner 
supplied material will be available as per Section 01 11 00, 1.10. See revised/clarified specifications in 
folder DSP2_19-0032.zip. 

 
ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 


